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February 8-14,  2026 
 

Monday, February 9 
​ JH GWR @ Creighton, 2 pm, dismissal 12:30 
​ JH BBB vs. Crofton, 3:30; TT: R. Bengston 
​ Freshmen games vs. Wayne, cancelled 
​ Robotics, 4:30 pm 
 
Tuesday, February 10 
​ G/B BB vs. Elkhorn Valley, 4:30; TT: J. Hamilton; Concessions:OPEN 
​ JH GWR @ Norfolk, 4 pm; dismissal 1:00 pm 
​  
Wednesday, February 11 
​ Mass 2:40 
​ Swing Choir Camp 
 
Thursday, February 12 
​ G/B BB vs. Battle Creek, 4:30 pm; TT: B. Wurdinger; Concessions: B. Koch 
​ Runza Night at game 
​ Parents Night for GBB & Dance 
​ JH GWR @ Battle Creek, 4 pm 
​ Robotics, 4:30 pm 
​ Spirit Day 
​ NFL Speaker, 10-11 am. Skip part of 3rd and part of 4th 
 
Friday, February 13 
​ G/B BB @ Summerland, 4:30; dismissal 1:30 
 
Saturday, February 14 
​ JH BBB @ Wayne, 9 am 
​ 9th G/B BB Trny, home, 9 am 
​ BWR Districts @ Madison, TBD 
​ Speech @ Wausa 
 
 
 



 
COMING EVENTS 

Sunday, February 15: Choir sings @ St. Mary’s, 3 pm 
Monday, February 16: No School, President’s Day, Robotics 4:30 
Tuesday, February 17: GBB Subdistricts, TBD; Girls State Wrestling 
Wednesday, February 18: FFA Chapter Meeting; Ash Wednesday; Mass 8 am 
Thursday, February 19: GBB Subdistricts, TBD; Boys State Wrestling; Robotics, 4:30;  
Friday, February 20: BBB vs. Norfolk Catholic; Boys State Wrestling; Parent’s Night for BBB 
Saturday, February 21: Boys State Wrestling; JH BBB @ Pierce, 9 am; Speech @ Crofton 
​  
 


